

SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2025 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Senate and Governmental Affairs to
Original Senate Bill No. 214 by Senator Duplessis

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 4, between lines 8 and 9, insert the following:

**"(viii) One member appointed by the governor from the Louisiana
Chapter of the Consumer Federation of America.**

**(ix) One member appointed by the governor from United Policyholders,
Inc.**

(x) One member appointed by the governor from HousingLOUISIANA.

(xi) One member appointed by the governor from Invest in Louisiana."

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 4, line 9, remove "**(viii)**" and replace with "**(xii)**"

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 7, delete line 29 and on page 8, delete lines 1 through 4 in their entirety and insert
in lieu thereof the following"

"Section 5. This Act shall become effective on August 1, 2028; if
vetoed by the governor and subsequently approved by the legislature, this
Act shall become effective on the day following such approval by the
legislature, whichever is later."